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Tonight's Game Preview

Pioneers in an American Mideast Conference battle on
Farmer’s Night in the Callan Athletic Center.

Cedarville enters the contest with a record of 12-10 and 7-4 in
the AMC. The Jackets swept a pair of AMC games this past week-
end in New York - defeating Houghton 89-66 and Daemen 75-59.
Point Park is 11-8 on the year with a 5-6 league mark. The
Pioneers dropped a 91-72 decision at NAIA Il #1 Walsh on
Tuesday night.

The Yellow Jacket lineup continues to feature four
players scoring in double figures. Leading the offen-
sive attack is senior guard Matt Harner - averaging
18.6 points per game with a team-high 76 three-
point field goals. Harner tops the squad with a .444
mark from behind the arc and is one of the AMC'’s
best at the charity stripe with a .797 effort.

Sophomore forward Brian Hecker contributes
13.2 ppg and is CU’s second-leading rebounder at 5.6 rpg. He
leads the squad in blocks and is fourth with 27 three-pointers.

Senior point guard Derrick Hannon is hitting 11.4
points per contest and leads the Jackets and the
AMC with 112 assists. He is the Jackets’ fourth-
leading rebounder at 4.1 per game.

Sophomore guard Austin Foote is scoring 10.5
points per game and adds firepower from outside
the three-point line with a second-best 30 long-
range baskets.

Adam Riehle, a 6-3 senior forward, tops the
Yellow Jacket rebounders at 6 per game. He adds 8.3 points per
contest while pacing the squad with a .635 field goal percentage.

The Cedarville University Yellow Jackets host the Point Park

Matt Harner

Cedarville is shooting .466 from the field including 189-0f-553
attempts from the three-point line for a .342 mark. The team is
continuing a steady improvement at the charity stripe with a 227-
of-370 effort (.614).

Cedarville is outscoring opponents by +2.2 points per game
(78.9 to 76.7). The Yellow Jackets are winning the rebounding
battle by a slim margin of +.7.

The Pioneer roster includes five players hitting in
double figures. Kris Douse, a 6-7 senior forward,
tops PPU with 19.2 ppg and is the AMC'’s leading
rebounder at 13.4 rpg. He tossed in a game-high 27
points in Tuesday’s loss at Walsh.

Jimmy Sherwood, a 6-2 senior guard, has
returned to the lineup from an injury and is scoring
17.5 points per contest. The transfer from
Duquesne is the team’s second-leading rebounder
(5.4 rpg) and free-throw shooter (.735).

T.J. Heatherington, a sophomore guard, suffered
a knee injury in the January 15 game against the
Yellow Jackets and is questionable for action. He
has a 14.5 ppg average including 62 assists.

Point Park is scoring 90.6 points per game - sec-
ond-highest in the AMC - but are allowing a league-worst 89.2
points per contest. The Pioneers are hitting .436 from the field
and .344 from behind the arc on 176-0f-512 shooting. They are
last in the AMC with a .600 mark at the charity stripe.

The Yellow Jackets lead all-time series with Point Park by a
narrow 7-6 margin. The Pioneers dropped CU in overtime by a
99-93 verdict on January 15, 2011 in a game played in West
Mifflin, Pennsylvania.

Kris Douse

Jimmy
Sherwood

Kenny Reep's Latest Weekly Blog

January 31, 2011

fresh off the bus from balmy Buffalo. Once more we boarded the

bus Thursday night to face our AMC opponents to the North and
came home with two conference wins. Driving through the remote wilds
of upstate New York was quite an adventure as we left civilization and
eventually found the snowy Eden of the Houghton campus in the mid-
dle of the barren landscapes of Centerville, New York. We defeated the
Houghton Highlanders without too much trouble and then had the
opportunity to watch the women’s team pull out a win AFTER us.

Just returned early Sunday morning from a busy weekend of travel,

The next day, for the third time this season, we handily put away the
Daemen Wildcats. At the end of the game, we were treated to quite a
spectacle. With about 50 seconds left on the clock, a Daemen player was
called for a foul on a rebound. He had something to say to the referee,
which earned him a technical foul. The Daemen head coach then also
added his contrarian opinion to the referee, earning himself a technical
as well. Then, as the home crowd began to murmur in excitement, the
head coach became livid and after further verbal rebuking of the offici-
ating crew, was awarded his second technical and an ejection from the
game. The home crowd was “eating it up” and Matt Harner shot 6 foul
shots for the 3 rapid-fire technicals.

We made it back to Cedarville early Sunday morning, only to find out
a day later that we might be leaving for Tuesday’s game at Malone on
Monday night because of bad weather coming our way. Logging long
hours on the charter bus is just the name of the game when riding into
battle with the Cedarville Yellow Jackets.

Kenny Keep is a 6-foot-7 senior center from Peachtree City,
Georgia. He is in her fourth season of action with the Yellow
Jackets and is an exercise science major.

Read, more of Kenny3 writings as well as other Cedarville University student-
athletes representing their sports at Yellow Jacket Blog Central. Just click on In-
Season Blogs at the CU Sports Information website:

yellowjackets.cedarville.edu

kuiikber

@CUYellowJackets....the
official home of Yellow

Your ad here?

Promote your

Jacket sports....get the business!
very latest info, news, and
updates about
CU's 14 Contact
intercollegiate athletic Jeff Bolender
teams.

) 937-766-4136
bwibber
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The Inside Scoop

Stat Comparison 0QINT PARK
Current Record 12-10 (7-4) 11-8 (5-6)
Points Scored/Game 78.9 90.6
Points Allowed/Game 76.7 89.2
FG % .466 .436
3-point FG % .342 .344
FT % .614 .600
A ccor hotels
Rebounds/Game 38.0 47.9
Assists/Game 14.0 14.7 155 W. Leffel Lane
Turnovers/Game 10.9 13.8 Springfield, OH
Blocked Shots/Game 2.6 2.9 45506
Steals/Game 5.3 7.4
937-325-5356
Current Streak w2 L2

PROBABLE STARTERS:

# Cedarville (12-10, 7-4) Pos. PPG RPG APG

o
n

21 Austin Foote (6-0 sophomore) G 10.5 2.4 1.4
22 Derrick Hannon (6-0 senior) G 11.4 4.1 5.1
13 Brian Grant (6-8 freshman) C 4.8 2.7 0.2
1 Brian Hecker (6-5 sophomore) F 13.2 5.6 1.7
34 Matt Harner (6-3 senior) F 18.6 4.6 2.0
# Point Park (11-8, 5-6) Pos PPG RPG APG
14  Josh Trocchio (6-3 senior) G 11.6 3.9 0.5
22 Jimmy Sherwood (6-2 senior) G 17.5 5.4 11
32  Joel Cashatt (5-10 senior) G 12.2 4.5 4.4
Dante 00 Kris Douse (6-7 senior) F 19.2 13.4 2.1
Anglin 30 Dante Anglin (6-5 junior) F 5.0 4.1 0.2

- NMrupointe

‘Proud to Support the Yellow Jackets”

415 Bellbrook Avenue ¢ P.O. Box 189

Xenia, Ohio 45385-0189
(937) 372-3541 « Fax (937) 372-3141
www.swimk.com

Cedarville Fertilizer (937) 766-2411

yellowjackets.cedarville.edu 3
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Taste All That
Life Has To Offer.

Experience the best things in life at the new Courtyard
by Marriott in Downtown Springfield. Stay for a night or
for aweek in our beautifully-renovated hotel. Enjoy our
garden pool, hot tub, business center and complimentary
high-speed InternetTaste the delicious fare of the Mela

Urban Bistro. Or just unwind at the Mela lounge.

taste |life

100 south fountain « downtown Springfield « 937.322.3600 « www.melaurbanbistro.com

WINNER’S

d tillage cA (urLet

SR 72 North
(Located acrossfrom Cedarville University)
Offering SUNOCO fuel, groceries,
pizza for your convenience

(937) 766-1201

Open 7 days a week, 24 hours a day
Pay at the pump!

CONVENTION AND VISITORS BUREAU

C*

“Best Wishes to the CU
Yellow Jackets!

WWW.greenecountyohio.org

1-800-733-9109

9 South Main Street,
Cedarville, OH 45314

937-766-9900

Open: Mon.-Fri., 9 am to 6 pm, Sat., 9 am to 1 pm

FREE DELIVERY

~——

G R A C E

BAPTIST CHURCH

SOWING SEED....BEARING FRUIT
WWW.GRACECEDARVILLE.ORG

yellowjackets.cedarviUe.edu
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TOOLS & EQUIPMENT

Dayton, Ohio 45430

937.429-3444

Main Office - Kettering
3205 Woodman Drive
937-298-4417

Tipp City Office
25 S. Tippecanoe Drive
937-669-0909
Pietro Seni, M.D.
Diagnostic Orthopaedics

Richard W. Forster, M.D.
Total Joint Replacement

Paul A. Nitz, M.D.
Shoulder & Knee Surgery & Sports Medicine

Gene C. Kim, M.D.
Hand Surgery

Marcos E. Amongero, M.D.
Surgery of the Spine

Kevin J. Paley, M.D.
Shoulder & Knee Surgery & Sports Medicine

Barry A. Fisher, M.D.
Primary Care Sports Medicine

David S. Seymour, M.D.
Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation

Jeffrey S. Hoskins

Surgery of the Spine Matthew Hodges, DO

Frank P. Mannarino, M.D. Ryan Bauman, M.D.

Knee Surgery & Sports Medicine Nicolas Grisoni, M.D.

Best Wishes for a Great Season!

BIG ORANGE SHOE SHOP

(937)465-6167
Open Daily Mon-Sat.

103 West Baird St., PO Box 605
West Liberty, OH 43357

Dennis & Julie McIntosh, Owners

\ www.bigorangeshoeshop.com J

Last Time Out m m

The Yellow Jackets rose to the occasion defensively and
continued their inexplicable mastery over Daemen with a
convincing 75-59 American Mideast Conference win on
Saturday afternoon in Amherst, New York.

It was the third victory in three tries this season for
Cedarville over the Wildcats and the 11th in 12 all-time
meetings. This outcome occurred primarily because the
Jackets checked the hosts on 32 percent shooting including Matt Harner
a 1-for-17 showing from beyond the arc.

Neither team could muster much in the first half. Austin Foote drained
a pair of late three-pointers to help Cedarville to a 30-22 halftime lead.
Matt Harner’s three-pointer nailed a triple for a 45-28 spread at the 12:40
mark.

The Yellow Jackets enjoyed a 63-46 advantage with five minutes left
before Daemen made a brief run. The Wildcats closed to within 65-56, but
ran out of time.

Harner scored 14 of his 16 points in the second half. Brian Hecker fin-
ished with 15 points and Brian Grant tallied 12 for Cedarville, 12-10 over-
all and 7-4 AMC.

Daemen falls to 12-11 and 7-5 AMC.

Looking Ahead m m

The Yellow Jackets host Roberts Wesleyan College this Saturday, Feb.
5 at 7:30 p.m. as part of Li'l Sibs Weekend. The American Mideast
Conference encounter against the Raiders is set for a 7:30 p.m. start.

CU departs on a two-game AMC road trip with games at Notre Dame
OH on Thursday, Feb. 10 and at Mount Vernon Nazarene on Saturday,
Feb. 12.

The Jackets return to the Callan Athletic Center on Tuesday, Feb. 15
as the squad hosts the Bulldogs of Wilberforce University at 7:30 p.m.

Cedarville heads to Malone University on Thursday, Feb. 17 for a
rescheduled contest against the Pioneers. Tip-off is 5:30 p.m.

CU ends the regular season against Notre Dame OH on Saturday, Feb.
19 at 7:30 p.m. in the Callan Athletic Center.

Follow the Yellow Jackets”

Keep up with Yellow Jacket men’s basketball on the Internet by logging
onto the Cedarville University sports information homepage. The address
is vellowiackets.cedarville.edu and the site includes the schedule, roster,
game statistics, cumulative stats, game recaps and photos, video high-
lights plus Yellow Jacket Insider - a weekly audio interview with Head
Coach Pat Estepp.

facebook bwibber

BACK THE JACKETS ON FACEBOOK, TWITTER,

AND CU SMS ALERTS

Fans can follow Cedarville University Athletics on Facebook
and Twitter. Sign up using the links on the sports information
website. Look for the rotating graphics in the top right corner of
the front page.

Become a fan on Facebook. On Twitter, you can track the
Jackets via either the web or text message alerts.

Additionally, you can receive SMS (short message service)
text message alerts on your cell phone by signing up on the CU
sports information site. You manage your own account in the
self-subscribe/unsubscribe system.

The service is free, but standard text message rates apply
depending upon the plan you have with your carrier. Click "SMS
Alerts" at the bottom right of the website.

yellowjackets.cedarville.edu 5
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FOREMAN-BLAIR

PONTIAC - BUICK - GMC

Visit our website at...
www.foremanblair.com

1-800-640-6308

otterman &

Industrial & Commercial Roofing
www.CottermanRoofing.com

Dayton & Minster, Ohio

937-433-8268

WALNUTS

1450 S.Patton Street
Xenia. Ohio 45385
Fax: 374-0111

374-2646

PRI IM G

Greene county eye care,inc.

MORE THAN GREAT VISION

Xenia « 376-4055
Cedarville « 766-2622
Yellow Springs « 767-7991

Quality
NN

Springfield, Ohio
037-323-8631

“We back the Jackets!”

]T:K THE TRUTH wCHtTHE CTL. SCH =Or THR WO* O

the

Word.” ftQ IY
. hiSLP

i
Jhc Southern
1hcningical Seminar)1

lvdiH"- ilk. Krii"i'kr K'wv.ithwlu

FOR THE GLORY OF GOD

yellozvjackets.cedarville.edu
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Yellow Jacket Profiles

#50

Kenny Reep in a fourth-year post player for the
Yellow Jackets....returned to the program in
2009-10 after taking a year off....came off the
bench to play in 17 games in the middle....totaled 22 points and
13 rebounds....registered season-highs of eight points and four
rebounds in a 77-60 AMC win at Wilberforce.
2007-08 - Appeared in 16 contests as a sophomore for a squad
that advanced to the second round of the NAIA Division I
National Tournament....scored 23 points with nine rebounds.....
netted six points in a win over Point Park.
2006-07 - Joined the Yellow Jackets after playing for the junior
varsity squad....appeared in three varsity games with two points
scored.
High School - Played four seasons of basketball with two letters
at Mcintosh High School....named to the All-Fayette County
Second Team as a senior after averaging 8.4 points per
game....selected Team MVP and led squad in rebounding at 6.5
boards per contest.
Personal - Exercise and sport science major at Cedarville
University....born 11/8/87 in Elyria, OH.....son of Dan and Pauline
Reep....father played basketball for the Yellow Jackets from
1977-79....has an older sister and one younger brother.

Trent E. Licklider, CPA

* Income Tax Preparation
 Payroll Service
* Free Consultations
Personal, Quality Attention
* Open Year-Round

KennyBeep
6-J,235, Senior, Center
Peachtree City, Georgia

937.372-7500

25 S. Detroit St., Xenia, OH 45385
cpa@licklidercpa.com

ANDERSON'WILLIAMSON
INSURANCE AGENCY, LLC

home Auto farm business health life

Safeco Insurance. (937) 372-4491
5 Member of Liberty Mutual Group WWW.AWXENIA.COM

2010-11 Schedule/Results »

Cedarville University “Yellow Jackets” (12-10, 7-4 AMC)

November (4-5, 0-1 AMC)

Nov. 11 vs. Bluefield Rio Grande, OH W 98-75
Nov. 12 at Rio Grande Rio Grande, OH W 85-78
Nov. 16 at Findlay Findlay, OH L 75-94
Nov. 19 INDIANA WESLEYAN Cedarville L 65-70
Nov. 20 SAINT FRANCIS# Cedarville L 84-100
Nov. 23 OHIO CHRISTIAN Cedarville W 87-75
Nov. 26 at Gannon Erie, PA L 71-84
Nov. 27 vs. Daemen Erie, PA W 81-56
Nov. 30 MALONE* Cedarville L 60-81
December (4-3, 3-1 AMC)

Dec. 2 at Walsh* N. Canton, OH L 67-100
Dec. 4 HOUGHTON*# Cedarville W 97-71
Dec. 7 at Wilberforce* Wilberforce, OH W 84-56
Dec. 11 at Roberts Wesleyan* Rochester, NY W 72-61
Dec. 18 at Huntington Huntington, IN L 73-87
Dec. 21 at Taylor Upland, IN W 73-63

Dec. 30 at Lake Superior State Sault Ste. Marie, Ml L 73-77

January (4-2, 4-2 AMC)

Jan. 4 MT. VERNON NAZARENE* Cedarville W 88-83
Jan. 8 DAEMEN*# Cedarville W 87-78
Jan. 15 at Point Park* Pittsburgh, PA L 93-99 ot
Jan. 22 WALSH*# alumni weekend Cedarville L 59-75
Jan. 28 at Houghton* Houghton, NY W 89-66
Jan. 29 at Daemen* Amherst, NY W 75-59
February (0-0, 0-0 AMC)

Feb. 3 POINT PARK* Cedarville 7:30 pm
Feb. 5 ROBT. WESLEYAN*n sibswka.  Cedarville 7:30 pm
Feb. 10 at Notre Dame OH* South Euclid, OH 7:30 pm
Feb. 12 at Mt. Vernon Nazarene*# Mt. Vernon, OH 4 pm
Feb. 15 WILBERFORCE* Cedarville 7:30 pm
Feb. 17 at Malone* Canton, OH 5:30 pm
Feb. 19 NOTRE DAME OH*# Cedarville 7:30 pm

HOME GAMES IN BOLD CAPS

*American Mideast Conference

# 90.3 WCDR Game of the Week

Watch all home games on LIVE VIDEO STREAM

All road games other than WCDR Games of the Week
carried live on free TEAMLINE internet

All Starting Times Local

Trophy Sports Center

e Team Sales
sAwards
Uniforms

¥rv 376-2311 1V

School Jackets
*Screen Printing

yellowjackets.cedarville.edu 7
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AMERICAN FAMILY

AUTO HOME BUSINESSHEALTHLIFE

Office:
(937)374-0855

TODD W. SCHULZ
INSURANCE AGENCY

65 Dayton Avenue
XENIA, OHIO 45385

www.toddschulzagency.com

DAVE JOHNSON
372-2626

BiLio

SPAGHETTT - SUBS + STEAKS
PO, ——

300 Xenia Town Square
(Located inside RAMADA INN)
Xenia, Ohio

372-9921

SHERIDAN

& ASSOCIATES AUCTIONEERS, REAL ESTATE BROKER APPRAISERS, LiC

(937 767-2021 ra «*,
www.SheridanTeam.com MILW S 7 mim

?(tc 6ac/c t/ie

tte cm f

“edanacCCe S &tate, /Aucton, <€

No-fee consultations available.

(Tkei

f&k concepts, inc.

Promotional Products 462 Carthage Drive
. Beavercreek, OH 45434
Recognition Awards

Engraving Service Phone: 937-426-6843
Signs and Panels  Fax: 937-426-9722

Unique Projects  www.fkci.com
Name Badges

Plaques

yellowjackets.cedarville.edu
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1,000 Point Club M G

Eric Mounts

Ken Rucker
John Krueger
Al Knott
Mugabe Thomas
Bruce McDonald
Pete Reese
Josh Gast

Jeff Bradley
Jaden Callahan
Chris Reese
Ryan Short
Dozier Carter

El Seabra
Dominic McKinley
Jason Weakley
Mike Freeman
Steve Young
Chris Beals
Ricardo Alliman
Barry Chamberlin
Matt Harner
Gary Walthall
Mark Womack
Don Atherton
Lane Moody
Jeff Reep

Dave Jeremiah
Clint Hayes
Frank Back
Drew Borton
Bobby Polack
David Carr
Norris Smith
Drew Baker
Daniel Rose
Kim Kauffman
Tim Danube
Don Simerly
Don Smith

Tony Ewing
Greg Guiler
Michael Minto
Ted Forrest
Tom Greve
David Barnes
Guy Rathmell
David Dingeman
Mark Combs

2,648
2,281

2,236
2,056
2,043
1,994
1,930
1,913
1,799
1,798
1,782
1,745
1,730
1,724
1,660
1,618
1,558
1,531

1,451

1,443
1,442
1,433
1,406
1,357
1,335
1,309
1,279
1,278
1,271

1,270
1,269
1,249
1,248
1,238
1,158
1,156
1,155
1,152
1,129
1,126
1,091

1,083
1,081

1,079
1,068
1,051

1,047
1,033
1,009

-thru 1/29/11-

1977-
1989-93
1995-99
1965-69
2002-06
1965-69
1956-60
2000-
1993-96
1989-93
1984-89
2004-
1961-65
1991-95
1988-92
2001-
1984-88
1971-75
2006-10
2006-10
2000-04
2007-11
1960-64
1978-
1967-71
1954-58
1974-78
1959-63
1996-
1988-91
2002-
1993-95
1979-
1959-63
1978-82
2005-
1976-80
1980-84
1984-88
1974-77
1984-85,
2000-04
1988-

81

Ken
Rucker

Eric

04 Mounts

08

John Al
05 Krueger Knott

Josh
Gast

Mugabe
82 Thomas

2000

Jaden
Callahan

06 Jeff
Bradley

09

Dominic

Seabra  McKinley

86-88

90

1996-2000

1981-
1989-93
2003-07

1998-2002

1988-90,

85

Clint
Hayes

Bobby

Polack
91-93

Combs Interior
Specialties Inc.

471 Funderburg Road e Fairborn, Ohio 45324

Phone: 937-879-2047

Fax: 937-879-0003

Cell: 937-604-3134

Mark Combs - CEO/President
mcombs@ combsinterior.com

www.combsinterior.com

All-Time Series Records e

939 wins - 720 losses -
.566 Pct. (58 years)
-thru 1/29/11-

Algoma

Alma

Anderson
Aquinas

Asbury

Ashland
Auburn-Montgomery
Barrington
Bartlesville Wesleyan
Bellevue

Berea

Berry

Bethel IN

Biola
Birmingham-Southern
Bliss

Bluefield

Bluffton

Brescia

Brock

Bryan

Calvary

Calvin
Campbellsville
Capital

Cardinal Stritch
Carson-Newman
Central State OH
Central State OK
Charleston WV
Cincinnati Christian
Clarion
Cleveland State
College of WV
Columbia MO
Concord
Concordia IN
Concordia MI
Concordia NE
Cornerstone
Covenant
Cumberlands KY
Cumberland TN
Daemen
Defiance
Denison

Detroit College
Detroit Tech
Drury

Dyke

Earlham
East-West
Eastern

Edward Waters
Embry-Riddle
Evangel

Fenn

Findlay

Fisk

Fort Wayne Bible
Franklin IN
Franklin OH
Gannon
Gardner-Webb
Geneva
Georgetown
Giffin

Gordon

Goshen

Grace
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Graceland
Greenville

Guelph

Heidelberg
Houghton
Huntington

lllinois Tech
Indiana East
Indiana Northwest
Indiana-Southeast
Indiana Tech
Indiana Wesleyan
IUPU-Fort Wayne
IUPU-Indianapolis
Jamestown ND
John Wesley
Johnson & Wales
Judson

Kennesaw
Kentucky Christian
Kentucky State
Kenyon

King's

Kitty Hawks

Lake Erie

Lake Superior State
Lee

LeTourneau
Lincoln Memorial
Lindsey Wilson
Lock Haven
Madonna

Malone
Manchester
Marietta

Master’s

Mayville State
Mercy

Mercyhurst
Messiah
Miami-Middletown
Michigan-Dearborn
Michigan Lutheran
MidAmerica Nazarene
Milligan

Minot State
Misericordia
Missouri Western
Mount Union
Mt.Vernon Nazarene
Mountain State
Multnomah Bible
Muskingum

North Georgia
North Greenville
Northern Kentucky
Northwestern Ohio
Northwood

Notre Dame OH
Nova

Nyack

Oakland City
Oberlin

Ohio Christian
Ohio Dominican
Ohio Northern
Ohio State-Marion
Ohio Valley

Ohio Wesleyan
Olivet

Olivet Nazarene
Oregon Tech
Ottawa
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Otterbein

Ozarks

Palm Beach Atlantic
Penn State-Behrend
Pikeville

Pillsbury
Pittsburgh-Bradford
Point Loma Nazarene
Point Park
Purdue-Calumet
Quebec-Three Rivers
Queen’s

Quincy

Redeemer

Rio Grande
Robert Morris IL
Roberts Wesleyan
Saginaw Valley
Saint Ambrose
Saint Andrews
Saint Francis IN
Saint Mary's Ml
Saint Vincent

Saint Xavier

San Diego Christian
Seton Hill
Shawnee State
Shelton

Siena Heights
Sinclair

Sioux Falls
Slippery Rock
Southern Oregon
Spring Arbor
Steubenville
Tampa

Taylor

Tennessee Temple
Thomas More

Tiffin

Transylvania
Trevecca Nazarene
Tri-State

Trinity Christian
Trinity International
U.S. Naval Air Station
Union

Urbana

Villa Madona
Walsh

Warner Pacific
Warner Southern
Waterloo
Waynesburg

West Chester
West Virginia State
Western Ontario
Westminster
Wheaton
Wilberforce

Wilfrid Laurier
William Jewell
William Penn
Wilmington
Windsor
Wittenberg
Wooster

Wright Patterson
Wright State
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2010-11 Opponents in Bold

CRELLIN PLUMBING

QUALITY SERVICE for SO YEARS

yellowjackets.cedarville.edu

“A broken cistern cannot hold
water.” Jeremiah 2:13

(937) 325-8006

C X


mailto:mcombs@combsinterior.com
http://www.combsinterior.com
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2010-11 Cedarville University Basketball Statistics

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAVES 12-10 4-4 6-6 2-0

CONFERENCE 7-4 3-2 4-2 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 5-6 1-2 2-4 2-0

Total 3-Point FThrow Rebounds

Player gpgs mn awg fgfga g% 3fgfga 3o ftfta fi% off def tof gy HF d@ a to
Hamer, Matt 22-22 699 31.8 141-302 467 76171 444 5164 797 24 78 102 46 27 0 45 A
Hecker, Brian 22-22 591 269 110219 502 27-70 386 4473 603 50 74 124 56 6/ 3 3B 229
Hannon, Derrick 22-22 764 347 102202 505 1041 244 3758 638 13 77 90 41 37 0 112 41
Foote, Austin 1411 331l 236 53155 342 309 316 11119 579 8 5 B 24 83 0 9 20
Riehle, Adam 2219 550 250 80126 635 12 500 2253 415 4 8 1B 60 6/ 1 23 2
Hickman, Daniel 22-7 437 199 47136 346 299 293 1824 750 8 5 B 15 4 1 H 26
Kohavi, Daniel 224 436 198 43128 336 1672 22 2028 714 16 54 70 32 41 2 3R A
Grant, Brian 203 261 131 4266 636 00 000 1225 480 18 3B 4 27 42 1 4 10
Mapple, Mike 110 139 126 2242 524 00 000 27 286 18 16 34 31 25 0 O 5
Maxwell, Caleb 120 80 67 88 100 00 000 69 667 12 10 2 18 15 0 O 5
Reep, Kenny 150 % 63 1124 458 00 .000 4-10 400 1 12 23 15 16 0 0 8
Westrum, Zach 90 2 47 17 143 03 .000 00 .000 3 9 12 13 4 0 o0 3
Team 46 60 106 7
Total........ 2 M5 660-1415 466 189553 .342 227-370 .614 271 565 836 380 408
Opponents.... 2 445 6051348 .449 153458 .334 325483 673 261 559 820 37.3 350

Dale
2891 U.S. 42 East « Cedarville, OH

1.800.848-3589

TRUCK PARTS

NG Ramada

W O R LD W I D E

=
=

or wbBbooornmdnvR o

rate”

(937) 372-9921

Proud sponsors of
Yellow Jacket Basketball
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8 308 240 58 116 1736
9 289 243 66 108 1688

789
76.7

“Please ask about our
Cedarville University

300 Xenia Town Square
Xenia, Ohio 43585

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES......ccoooivrirnnnn. (11-8) (6-3) (3-5) (2-0)

CONFERENCE.........cccccveeene. (5-6) (4-3) (1-3) (0-0)

NON-CONFERENCE............ (6-2) (2-0) (2-2) (2-0)

Avg  |---TOTAL_ 1 |-—3-PTS-_ 1 1 -REBOUNDS-_ _ |

Player CP-Cs Min FC-FCA Pet 3FC-FCA Pet FT-FTA Pet Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk stl Pts Avg
Douse, Kris........... 19-19 32.0 132-301 .439 3-13 .231 97-181 .536 88 166 254 13.4 61 4 40 57 18 13 364 19.2
Sherwood, Jimmy..... 16-16 29.8 86-188 .457 36-92 .391 72-98 .735 23 63 86 5.4 32 0 18 43 3 16 280 17.5
Cashatt, Joel........ 19-14 31.1 86-211 .408 47-134 .351 13-20 .650 29 57 86 4.5 58 3 84 35 2 29 232 12.2
Trocchio, Josh....... 19-7 23.6 75-178 .421 61-150 .407 10-17 .588 18 56 74 3.9 44 2 10 16 7 10 221 11.6
Heatherington, T.J.. 13-13 30.8 66-162 .407 16-49 .327 40-58 .690 10 27 37 2.8 34 1 62 57 1 28 188 14.5
Alexander, Devon.... 19-0 20.6 61-112 .545 0-0 .000 29-63 .460 35 47 82 4.3 38 0 17 11 3 5 151 7.9
Heatherington,Robbie 18-5 15.8 31-103 .301 10-55 .182 30-36 .833 19 19 38 2.1 20 0 30 17 0 17 102 5.7
Anglin, Dante........ 19-19 16.4 43-76 .566 0-0 .000 9-26 .346 35 42 77 4.1 47 2 3 14 12 9 95 5.0
Pohlot, Josh......... 17-2 12.8 26-54 .481 1-9 .111 16-25 .640 29 30 59 3.5 18 0 4 8 8 10 69 4.1
Menzies, Dave........ 7-0 6.0 6-9 .667 1-2 .500 0-3 .000 6 6 12 1.7 2 0 3 1 1 0 13 1.9
Carr, Mike............ 8-0 6.8 3-13 .231 1-8 .125 0-0 .000 0 5 5 0.6 3 0 8 1 0 3 7 0.9
Lumley, Jace......... 1-0 0.0 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
TEAM oo 49 50 99 5.2 0 2
Total ....oo.oooio.o.. 19 615-1409 .436 176-512 .344 316-527 .600 342 568 910 47.9 357 12 279 262 55 140 1722 90.6
Opponents............. 19 614-1385 .443 184-527 .349 282-437 .645 280 574 854 44.9 398 - 327 273 65 140 1694 89.2

yellowjackets.cedarville.edu



Cedarville University "Yellow Jackets"

HEAD COACH: PAT ESTEPP (3rd year, 65-23, .739)
ASSISTANT COACHES: ~ JASON BESCHTA, TERRY FUTRELL, BRANDON SOK
No Player Pos H W Yr  Hometown 3Pt FG 2Pt FG Fee Throas  Fous 3FG 2FG FT TP
1 Brian Hecker F 65 200 So Columbus, OH 3333333 222222222222 111111111111 12345
3 Daniel Kohavi G 62 170 J Paweg IL 3333333 222222222222 111111111111 12345
5 Zach Westrum F 66 220 S Ganger, I1A 3333333 222222222222 1111111211111 12345
13 Brian Grant C 68 26 F Kingston, Jamaica 3333333 222222222222 111111111111 12345
14 Daniel Hickman G 60 170 So Sidney, OH 3333333 222222222222 111111111111 12345
21 Austin Foote G 60 180 So Castle Rock, QO 3333333 222222222222 111111111111 12345
22 Derrick Hannon G 60 170 S Sprngfield, OH 3333333 222222222222 111111111111 12345
24 Adam Riehle F 63 206 S Edgerton, OH 3333333 222222222222 1111111112111 12345
34 Matt Hamer GF 63 185 S Cedanille, OH 3333333 222222222222 111111111111 12345
44 Caleb Maxwell C 68 210 So Nashile, TN 3333333 222222222222 111111111111 12345
50 Kenny Reep C 67 235 S Peachtree Oty, GA 3333333 222222222222 111111111111 12345
3333333 222222222222 111111111111 12345
3333333 222222222222 111111111111 12345
3333333 222222222222 111111111111 12345
3333333 222222222222 111111111111 12345

(12-10, 7-4)

Beaver Valley Shopping

Center
3245 Seajay Drive, Beavercreek, Ohio
45430

937-426-0060

One mile north of
Yellow Springs
on Route 68

OPEN 7 AM TO 10 PM
EVERY DAY

937-325-0629
Point Park University "Pioneers" (11-8, 5-6)

www.lofinos.com

HEAD COACH: BOB RAGER (22nd yr, 306-297, .507)
ASSISTANT COACHES: GABE BUBON, GAVIN PROSSER
No Player Ps H W Y Hometown 3Pt FG 2Pt FG Free Throws Fous 3FG 2FG FT TP
00 Kris Douse F 67 230 S Toonto, ONT 3333333 222222222222 111111111111 12345
3 TJ. Heatherington G 510 17’5 So  McKeesport, PA 3333333 222222222222 111111111111 12345
1 Josh Pohlot GF 64 18 F Belle Veernon, PA 3333333 222222222222 111111111111 12345
14 Josh Trocchio G 63 185 S North Hills, PA 3333333 222222222222 111111111111 12345
20 Mke Car G 61 18 So  Munhal, PA 3333333 222222222222 111111111111 12345
22 Jimmy Sherwood G 62 18 S Shaon, MA 3333333 222222222222 111111111111 12345
23 Robbie Heatheringon G 60 165 R McKeesport, PA 3333333 222222222222 111111111111 12345
30 Dante Anglin F 65 225 U North Hills, PA 3333333 222222222222 111111111111 12345
32 Joel Cashatt G 510 180 S Stockion, CA 3333333 222222222222 111111111111 12345
40 Devon Alexander F 65 235 J McKeesport, PA 3333333 222222222222 111111111111 12345
45 Dave Menzies C 65 240 So  McKeesport, PA 3333333 222222222222 111111111111 12345
3333333 222222222222 111111111111 12345
3333333 222222222222 111111111111 12345
3333333 222222222222 111111111111 12345



http://www.lofinos.com
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CEDARVILLE (7-4)
11/30 MALONE

12/2  at Walsh

12/4 HOUGHTON

12/7  at Wilberforce
12/11 at Robt. Wes.

1/4 MT. VERN. NAZ.
1/8 DAEMEN

1/15 at Point Park L
1/22  WALSH

1/28 at Houghton

1/29 at Daemen

2/3 POINT PARK

2/5 ROBT. WES.

2/10 at Notre Dame
2/12  at Mt. Vern. Naz.
2/15 WILBERFORCE
2/17  at Malone

2/19 NOTRE DAME

NOTRE DAME OH
11/30 DAEMEN

12/20 at Mt. Vemn. Naz.
1/4 at Wilberforce
1/8 at Walsh

1/15 at Daemen

1/18 MALONE

1/21 ROBT. WES.
1/22 HOUGHTON
1/25 at Houghton
1/29  at Point Park

2/3 at Robt. Wes.
2/5 WALSH

2/8 MT. VERN. NAZ.
2/10 CEDARVILLE
2/12 WILBERFORCE
2/15 at Malone

2/17 POINT PARK
2/19 at Cedarville

Your Ad Here?

Promote your business!

American Mideast Conference Schedules/Results

L 81-60
L 100-67
W 97-71
W 84-56
W 72-61
W 88-83
W 87-78
99-93 ot

(4-6)
L 77-69
L 83-70
W 78-65
L 83-69
W 77-56
L 65-62
L 62-58
L 79-72
W 77-58
W 92-85
8 pm
4 pm
5:30 pm
7:30 pm
4 pm
7:30 pm
7 pm
7:30 pm

DAEMEN (7-5)
11/30 at Notre Dame W 77-69

12/4 WALSH L 66-64
12/7  at Robt. Wes. W 63-49
12/11 WILBERFORCE W 61-49
1/4 HOUGHTON W 79-53
1/6 at Mt. Vern. Naz. L 87-72
1/8 at Cedarville L 87-78

111 POINT PARK W 92-80
1/15 NOTRE DAME L 77-56

1/22  at Malone L 86-69
1/28 MT. VERN. NAZ. W 79-63
1/29 CEDARVILLE L 75-59
2/3 MALONE 7:30 pm
2/5 at Wilberforce 4 pm
2/8 at Walsh 8 pm
2/12  at Houghton 4 pm
2/15 ROBT. WES. 7:30 pm
2/19  at Point Park 4 pm

POINT PARK (5-6)

11/30 WALSH L 98-83
12/7 HOUGHTON W 83-73
1/8 wiLBERFORCE W 111-102
1/11  at Daemen L 92-80
1/15 CEDARVILLE W 99-93 ot
1/18 ROBT. WES. L 89-78
1/21  at Mt. Vern. Naz. L 110-100
1/22  at Wilberforce W 91-81
1/27  MALONE W 90-80
1/29 NOTRE DAME L 92-85
21 at Walsh L91-72
213 at Cedarville 7:30 pm
2/8 at Robt. Wes. 8 pm
2/10 MT. VERN. NAZ. 7 pm
2/12  at Malone 4 pm
2/15  at Houghton 8 pm
2/17 at Notre Dame 7 pm
2/19 DAEMEN 4 pm

HOUGHTON (1-12)

11/16 at Robt. Wes. L 64-48
12/4  at Cedarville L 97-71
12/7  at Point Park L 83-73
12/11 MALONE L 79-44
1/4 at Daemen L 79-53
1/8 MT. VERN. NAZ. L 86-78
1711  WALSH L 84-61
1/15  at Wilberforce L 81-71
1/21  at Malone L 77-61

1/22  at Notre Dame W 79-72
1/25 NOTRE DAME L 77-58

1/28 CEDARVILLE L 89-66
1/29 WILBERFORCE L 80-72
2/5 at Mt. Vern. Naz. 4 pm
2/12 DAEMEN 4 pm
2/15 POINT PARK 8 pm
2/17 ROBT. WES. 6 pm
2/19 at Walsh 4 pm

ROBT. WESLEYAN (5-6)

11/16 HOUGHTON W 64-48
12/7 DAEMEN L 63-49
12/11 CEDARVILLE L 72-61
1/4 at Walsh L 91-56
1/8 at Malone L 88-79
1/15 MALONE L 73-71
1/18 at Point Park W 89-78

1/21  at Notre Dame W 62-58
1/22  at Mt. Vern. Naz. L 81-76
1/28 WILBERFORCE W 84-69
1/29 MT. VERN. NAZ. W 69-64

213 NOTRE DAME 8 pm
2/5 at Cedarville 7:30 pm
2/8 POINT PARK 8 pm
2/12  WALSH 4 pm
2/15 at Daemen 7:30 pm
2017 at Houghton 6 pm
2/19 at Wilberforce 4 pm

in the AMC:

MALONE (8-4)

11/16 at Wilberforce W 96-72
11/30 at Cedarville W 81-60
12/11 at Houghton W 79-44
1/6 WALSH L 80-77
1/8 ROBT. WES. W 88-79
111  MT. VERN. NAZ. W 89-78
1/15 at Robt. Wes. W 73-71
1/18 at Notre Dame W 65-62
/21 HOUGHTON W 77-61
1/22 DAEMEN L 86-69
1/27  at Point Park L 90-80
1/29 at Walsh L 99-63
213 at Daemen 7:30 pm
2/8 at Wilberforce 7:30 pm
2/12 POINT PARK 4 pm
2/15 NOTRE DAME 7:30 pm
2/17 CEDARVILLE TBA
2/19  at Mt. Vern. Naz. 4 pm

WALSH (12-0)

11/30 at Point Park W 98-83
12/2 CEDARVILLE W 100-67
12/4 at Daemen W 66-64
1/4 ROBT. WES. W 91-56
1/6 at Malone W 80-77
1/8 NOTRE DAME W 83-69
/11  at Houghton W 84-61
1/15 MT. VERN. NAZ. W 89-66
1/22  at Cedarville W 75-59
1/25  at Wilberforce W 117-76
1/29 MALONE W 99-63
21 POINT PARK W 91-72
2/5 at Notre Dame 4 pm
2/8  DAEMEN 8 pm
2/10 WILBERFORCE 7 pm
2/12 at Robt. Wes 4 pm
2/15 at Mt. Vern. Naz. 7:30 pm
2/19 HOUGHTON 4 pm

OTHER GAMES TONIGHT

MALONE at DAEMEN, 7:30 pm

MT. VERNON NAZ. at WILBERFORCE, 7:30 pm
NOTRE DAME at ROBERTS WESLEYAN, 8 pm

Contact Jeff Bolender
at

937-766-4136

AMC Men's

(through 2/1/11)

Walsh

Malone
CEDARVILLE
Daemen

Mt. Vernon Nazarene
Point Park

Roberts Wesleyan
Notre Dame
Wilberforce

Houghton

12

AMC
WL
12 0
8 4
7 4
7 5
6 5
5 6
5 6
4 6
2 9
1 12

OVERALL
Pct. w L Pct.
1.000 23 0 1.000
.667 15 9 .625
.636 12 10 .545
.583 12 1 522
.545 13 10 .565

.500 n 8 579

.455 1 1 .500
400 9 13  .409
.182 4 17 .190
.077 6 16 .273

Americap'
mideastl'/

conference/ "

Basketball Standings

H A N Streak
10-0 9-0 4-0 w23
7-3 4-6 4-0 L3
4-4 66 2-0 W2
9-5 3-3 0-3 L1
9-1 3-8 1-1 L2
6-3 35 20 L2
5-3 4-3 2-5 w2
3-5 4-5 2-3 w2
2-5 1-10 1-2 w1

2-6 3-8 1-2 L3

MT. VERNON NAZ. (6-5)
11/30 WILBERFORCE W 89-76
12/20 NOTRE DAME W 83-70

1/4 at Cedarville L 88-83
1/6 DAEMEN W 87-72
1/8 at Houghton W 86-78
/11 at Malone L 89-78
1/15 at Walsh L 89-66
1/21  POINT PARK W 110-100
1/22  ROBT. WES. W 81-76
1/28 at Daemen L 79-63
1/29  at Robt. Wes. L 69-64
213 at Wilberforce 7:30 pm
2/5 HOUGHTON 4 pm
2/8 at Notre Dame 5:30 pm
2/10 at Point Park 7 pm
2/12 CEDARVILLE 4 pm
2/15 WALSH 7:30 pm
2/19 MALONE 4 pm

WILBERFORCE (2-9)

11/16 at Malone L 96-72
11/30 at Mt. Vern. Naz L 89-76
12/7 CEDARVILLE L 84-56
12/11 at Daemen L 61-49

1/4 NOTRE DAME L 78-65
1/8 at Point Park L 111-102
1/15 HOUGHTON W 81-71 ot

1/22  POINT PARK L 91-81
1/25 WALSH L 117-76
1/28 at Robt. Wes. L 84-69
1/29  at Houghton W 80-72
2/3 MT. VERN. NAZ. 7:30 pm
2/5 DAEMEN 4 pm
2/8 MALONE 7:30 pm
2/10  at Walsh 7 pm
2/12  at Notre Dame 4 pm
2/15  at Cedarville 7:30 pm
2/19 ROBT. WES. 4 pm

155 W. Leffel
Lane

Springdfield,
Ohio
45506

937-325-5356

13 E. Chillicothe St.,
Cedarville, OH

< » (66.7299- ..

“We Back the
Jackets!”

yellowjackets.cedarville.edu



AMC News

Dummermuth leads Falcons to two wins

CEDARVILLE, Ohio - Notre Dame forward
Eric Dummermuth averaged a double-dou-
ble as the AMC Men’s Basketball Player of
the Week for games played on Jan. 24-30.

Dummermuth, a 6-foot-6 junior from
Dover, Ohio, supplied 28 points and 11
rebounds per contest to pace the Falcons
to a pair of AMC road victories.

Dummermuth scored 27 points with nine
rebounds in a 77-58 win at Houghton
which avenged a home loss to the
Highlanders just three days earlier. He also
racked up 29 points and 13 boards in an
88-78 result at Point Park.

For the week, Dummermuth shot 67 percent from the field and
83 percent at the line. He added two assists, two blocks, and two
steals.

Notre Dame is 9-13 overall and 4-6 AMC.

Other Player of the Week nominees:

Alif Bland (Roberts Wesleyan), Matt Harner (Cedarville), Eric
Schiele (Walsh), Casey Sheehan (Daemen), Jimmy Sherwood
(Point Park), Brandon Short (Mount Vernon Nazarene).

Walsh chosen to repeat as AMC basketball
champion

CEDARVILLE, Ohio - The Walsh University men have been
selected to win the 2010-11 American Mideast Conference bas-
ketball tittle. The defending champions earned the nod in a pre-
season poll of the league’s coaches.

Walsh was given 8-0f-10 first-place votes and registered 96
points. The Cavaliers, 32-3 and 151 AMC, were the NAIA
Division Il national runner-up last year.

Walsh also claimed the AMC North/South Championship Game
when the league ran a divisional set-up. The conference men will
be in one grouping of ten schools this season.

Cedarville is the #2 pick with one first-place vote and 86 points.
The VYellow Jackets, 26-9 and 14-2 AMC, won the AMC
Tournament and ultimately advanced to the second round of the
national tournament.

Notre Dame is selected third with 84 points. The Falcons, 19-
12 overall, won the AMC North Division last year with an 11-5
slate.

WALLACE & TURNER, INC.

Eric Dummermuth

INSURANCE-SINCE 1870
616 N. LIMESTONE ST.
SPRINGFIELD, OHIO 45503

037-324-8492 (£>

AMC Stat Leaders

Player-Team Yr G FG 3FG FT pts.
Dummermuth, Eric-NDC JR 22 169 ' 8 141 487
Olafioye, Chris-WIL JR 20 168 33 69 438
Douse, Kris-PPU SR 18 120 2 95 337
Harner, Matt-CED SR 22 141 76 51 409
Sherwood, Jimmy-PPU SR 15 83 35 69 270
Skeeter, Lamar-WAL SR 21 123 25 84 355
Shardo, Jeremy-WAL SR 21 104 57 59 324
Short, Brandon-MVN SR 23 126 5 94 351
Heath, Jordan-RWC SO 22 126 14 69 335
Mazzocchi, Dominic-DAE JR 23 120 44 62 346
Player-Team Yr G OFF DEF [TOT
Douse, Kris-PPU SR 18 85 155 240
Dummermuth, Eric-NDC JR 22 95 150 245
Munoz, Mike-HOU JR 22 58 127 185
Silcott, Khorri-DAE SR 23 89 102 191
Saintil, Terrance-WAL JR 21 51 116 167
Heath, Jordan-RWC SO 22 47 108 155
Sutton, L.J.-WAL JR 19 48 75 123
Porbeni, Ebiowei-MAL SR 24 68 85 153
Olafioye, Chris-WIL JR 20 47 80 127
Skeeter, Lamar-WAL SR 21 58 70 128
FIELD GOAL PCT. (min. 4

Player-Team Yr G FG FGA Pct
Sutton, L.J.-WAL JR 19 90 150 .600
Kornowski, Kenny-WAL SO 21 96 173 .555
Dummermuth, Eric-NDC JR 22 169 315 .537
Schiele, Eric-WAL SR 21 101 190 .532
Skeeter, Lamar-WAL SR 21 123 233 .528
McClure, Curtis-NDC SR 22 93 178 .522
Short, Brandon-MVN SR 23 126 242 521
Hannon, Derrick-CED SR 22 102 202 .505
Hecker, Brian-CED SO 22 110 219 .502
Porbeni, Ebiowei-MAL SO 24 100 204 .490
Player-Team Yr G Assists Avq/G
Hannon, Derrick-CED SR 22 112 5.09
Heatherington, T.J.-PPU SO 13 62 4.77
Coppola, Mark-DAE FR 18 82 4.56
Shardo, Jeremy-WAL SR 21 93 4.43
Cashaat, Joel-PPU SR 18 76 4.22
Short, Brandon-MVN SR 23 95 4.13
Elliott, Isiah-MAL FR 24 99 4.12
Sheehan, Casey-DAE FR 23 82 3.57
Stokelin, Rashaad-RWC SR 22 77 3.50
Rieger, Taylor-NDC FR 22 72 3.27

FREE THROW PCT. (min. 2

Player-Team Yr
Giles, Tim-WIL SR
Rottman, Jock-MAL SR
Coblentz, Eric-MAL JR
Foster, Darius-WIL JR
Harner, Matt-CED SR
Mazzocchi, Dominic-DAE  JR
Paige, Devin-HOU SR
Taylor, Robbie-MVN JR
Dummermuth, Eric-NDC JR
Skeeter, Lamar-WAL SR
STEALS

Player-Team Yr
Foley, Dan-RWC SR
Heatherington, T.J.-PPU SO
Elliott, Isiah-MAL FR
Shardo, Jeremy-WAL SR
Short, Brandon-MVN SR
Hannon, Derrick-CED SR
Taylor, Robbie-MVN JR
Munoz, Mike-HOU JR
Andreozzi, Justin-RWC SR
Cashatt, Joel-PPU JR

yellowjackets.cedarville.edu

thru Jan. 29, 2011

made per game)

G

21
24
24
19
22
23
22
23
22
21

19
13
24
21
23

23
22
21

18

FTM
51
68
56
45
51
62
68
66
141
84

Steals

42
28
48
41
44
40
41
37
34
28

FTA
56
79
66
56
64
80
88
87
191
115

Pct
911
.861
.848
.804
797
775
773
.759
.738
.730

Avq/G

2.21

2.15
2.00
1.95
1.91

1.82
1.78
1.68
1.62
1.56

Avg

22.1

21.9
18.7
18.6
18.0
16.9
15.4
15.3
15.2
15.0

Avql/G
13.3
11.1

8.4
8.3
8.0
7.0
6.5
6.4
6.3
6.1

Eric

Dummermuth

Kris Douse

L.J. Sutton

Derrick Hannon

Tim Giles

Dan Foley
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Miller Printing Co.

PRINTERS & LITHOGRAPHERS

Cedarville University Sales Representative
Bill Thompson 1-877-325-5503

From the Simplest Black and White Page To The Most
Complex and Colorful Brochure Or Catalog

WE DO IT ALL!

581 W. Leffel Lane « 937-325-5503
H A UNIT OF GRAPHIC PAPER PRODUCTS CORP.

Fresh Pure Chemical Free
Drinking Water

delivery Home & Office
-800-800-8124
Complimentary Trial Offer
» Cooler & Dispenser
» Sales & Rental

CEDARVILLE
SELF STORAGE

Located at 31 S. Miller St.
Cedarville, OH 45314

937-766-9/80

ESTABLISHED

(937) 767-5501
75 Water Street, Clifton, Ohio

Rollins Moving & Storage

Rollins
Moving & Storage
Springfield, Ohio

| VanLines

M

OHIO MOVING “MOVERS FOR THREE GENERATIONS"

SAME OR NEXT DAY DELIVERY

Rollins for Moving

LOCAL « NATIONWIDE - WORLDWIDE WITH THE
SAME QUALITY SERVICE
PROFESSIONAL PACKING A CRATING

Rollins for Storage

WE INVITE YOU TO INSPECT OUR WAREHOUSE
FULLY INSURED CONTAINERIZED STORAGE

1-800-826-8094 Xollins for Care

14 yellowjackets.cedarville.edu



Season Top 10 Leaders *

Points

815
783
758
713
680
675
667
648
644
640

Eric Mounts, 1980-91

Ken Rucker, 1992-93

Jeff Bradley, 1993-94
Bruce McDonald, 1968-69
Eric Mounts, 1979-80
Bobby Polack, 1993-94
John Krueger, 1996-97
John Krueger, 1997-98
Eric Mounts, 1978-79
Ken Rucker, 1991-92

Scoring Average

28.1
28.0
26.4
24.6
24.5
23.9
23.7
23.6
22.7
22.7

Eric Mounts, 1980-81
Pete Reese, 1958-59
Bruce McDonald, 1968-69
Bruce McDonald, 1967-68
Ken Rucker, 1992-93

Eric Mounts, 1978-79

Jeff Bradley, 1993-94

Al Knott, 1966-67

Al Knott, 1965-66

Eric Mounts, 1979-80

Field Goals Made

327
302
302
289
279
265
261
257
255
253

Eric Mounts, 1980-81

Ken Rucker, 1992-93

Jeff Bradley, 1993-94
Bruce McDonald, 1968-69
Eric Mounts, 1979-80
Bobby Polack, 1993-94
Eric Mounts, 1978-79
John Krueger, 1996-97
Ken Rucker, 1991-92
Mugabe Thomas, 2004-05

Field Goal Pct. (4 FGM/G)

.670
.641
.634
.629
.629
.628
.618
.615
.609
.602

Tim Danube (138-206), 1981-82
Don Simerly (159-248), 1987-88
Ken Rucker (302-476), 1992-93
Bobby Polack (265-421), 1993-94
Bobby Polack (183-291), 1994-95
Michael Minto (221-352), 1988-89
Don Simerly (144-233), 1986-87
Michael Minto (241-392), 1989-90
Ken Rucker (255-419), 1991-92
Ricardo Alliman (222-369), 2009-10

3-Point Field Goals Made

97
90
89
87
83
82
82
81
79
7

Josh Gast, 2003-04
Jeff Bradley, 1995-96
Chris Beals, 2007-08
Robb Burt, 1999-2000
Josh Gast, 2001-02
Jeff Bradley, 1993-94
Josh Gast, 2002-03
Matt Harner, 2008-09
Clint Hayes, 1999-2000
Justin Lower, 2002-03

3-Point Field Goal Pct. (1 FGM/G)

467
466
461
457
456
453
452
449
447
440

Brandon Sok (50-107), 2009-10
Jaden Callahan (54-116), 1991-92
Chris Reese (41-89), 1988-89
Jesse Deister (64-140), 1998-99
Jason Weakley (52-114), 2002-03
Austin Foote (53-117), 2009-10
Matt Harner (42-93), 2007-08
Shay Richardson (35-78), 1998-99
Mike Freeman (34-76), 1987-88
Mark Combs (44-100), 1988-89

Free Throws Made

177
163
161
153
152
145
141
139
136
135
135
135

Ken Rucker, 1992-93
Dozier Carter, 1963-64
Eric Mounts, 1980-81
Pete Reese, 1957-58
Ricardo Alliman, 2009-10
Bobby Polack, 1993-94
Pete Reese, 1958-59
George Gorman, 1985-86
Dale Thomson, 1954-55
Bruce McDonald, 1968-69
El Seabra, 1993-94

Chris Beals, 2009-10

Free Throw Pct. (2 FTM/G)

.892
.883
.876
.876
.870
.863
.857
.852
.851
.847

Chris Reese (91-102), 1988-89
Chris Reese (106-120), 1987-88
Steve Young (78-89), 1972-73
Lane Moody (113-129), 1956-57
Jesse Deister (87-100), 1997-98
Mark Womack (63-73), 1980-81

Bruce McDonald (114-133), 1967-68

Jesse Deister (75-88), 1998-99
John Krueger (126-148), 1997-98
Don Simerly (94-111), 1986-87

Rebounds

437
415
412
402
402
390
390
382
373
365

Dozier Carter, 1964-65
Dozier Carter, 1962-63
Mugabe Thomas, 2004-05
Dozier Carter, 1963-64
Mike Wilson, 1966-67
Gary Walthall, 1960-61
Ken Rucker, 1992-93

Don Atherton, 1969-70
Mugabe Thomas, 2005-06
Gary Walthall, 1964-65

Assists

326
295
216
209
205
180
179
178
169
165

George Gorman, 1985-86
Curt Berger, 1980-81

Dan Coomes, 1975-76
Rick Hickman, 1979-80
Josh Rang, 1993-94
Jason Marshall, 1999-2000
Gary Harrison, 1987-88
Todd Pennington, 1990-91
Todd Pennington, 1989-90
Mark Combs, 1992-93

Blocks

83
80
75
70
66
62
59
54
53
51

Daniel Rose, 2008-09
Michael Minto, 1988-89
Daniel Rose, 2006-07
Daniel Rose, 2007-08
Michael Minto, 1989-90
Ted Forrest, 1999-2000
Daniel Rose, 2005-06
Ricardo Alliman, 2009-10
Bobby Polack, 1993-94
Ken Rucker, 1992-93

Steals

102
100
99
99
96
91
86
85
75
74

Dominic McKinley, 1990-91
Dominic McKinley 1988-89
Todd Pennington, 1989-90
Gary Harrison, 1988-89
Dominic McKinley, 1989-90
Ken Rucker, 1991-92
Gary Harrison, 1987-88
Todd Pennington, 1990-91
Ken Rucker, 1990-91

Ken Rucker, 1992-93

www.flowerstopofxenia.com
yellowjackets.cedarville.edu

Career Top 10 Leaders *

-thru 1/29/11-

Points

2,648
2,281
2,236
2.058
2,043
1,994
1,930
1,913
1,799
1,798

Eric Mounts, 1977-81

Ken Rucker, 1989-93
John Krueger, 1995-99

Al Knott, 1964-68
Mugabe Thomas, 2002-06
Bruce McDonald, 1965-69
Pete Reese, 1956-60
Josh Gast, 2000-04

Jeff Bradley, 1993-96
Jaden Callahan, 1989-93

Scoring Average

23.2
21.7
21.2
20.1
19.3
18.3
18.0
17.6
16.9
16.7

Eric Mounts, 1977-81

Al Knott, 1964-68

Pete Reese, 1956-60
Bruce McDonald, 1965-69
Jeff Bradley, 1993-96
John Krueger, 1995-99
Dozier Carter, 1961-65
Bobby Polack, 1993-96
Ken Rucker, 1989-93
Jesse Deister, 1997-99

Field Goals Made
1.058 Eric Mounts, 1977-81

893
842
842
819
816
705
703
698
691

Ken Rucker, 1989-93

Al Knott, 1964-68

John Krueger, 1995-99
Mugabe Thomas, 2002-06
Bruce McDonald, 1965-69
Pete Reese, 1956-60
Dominic McKinley, 1988-92
Chris Reese, 1984-89

Jeff Bradley, 1993-96

Field Goal Pct. (4 FGM/G)

.628
.621
.604
.595
.593
.586
.568
.566
561
541
.534
534

Bobby Polack (494-787), 1993-96
Michael Minto (462-744), 1988-90
Ken Rucker (893-1,478), 1989-93
Tim Danube (449-755), 1980-84

Ricardo Alliman (538-907), 2006-10

Ron Pierce (327-558), 1990-92

Mark Womack (603-1,062), 1978-82

Drew Baker (429-758), 1978-82
Anthony Delimpo (325-579), 2003-05
Jesse Deister (364-673), 1997-99
Jaden Callahan (676-1,267), 1989-93
El Seabra (643-1,204), 1991-95

3-Point Field Goals Made

320
290
278
237
227
225
212
186
167
152

Josh Gast, 2000-04

Chris Beals, 2006-10

Matt Harner, 2007-11

Jeff Bradley, 1993-96

Clint Hayes, 1996-2000
Barry Chamberlin, 2000-04
Jason Weakley, 2001-05
Jaden Callahan, 1989-93
Greg Guiler, 2000-04

Mark Combs, 1988-90, 91-93

3-Point Field Goal Pct. (1 FGM/G)

437
430
429
420
415
405
403
.393
.393
.392

Shay Richardson (73-167), 1997-99
Matt Harner (278-646), 2007-11
Jesse Deister (109-254), 1997-99
Jason Marshall (87-207), 1998-2000

Jaden Callahan (186-448), 1989-93

Mike Freeman (92-227), 1986-88
Jason Weakley (212-526), 2001-05
Todd Pennington (137-349), 1987-91
Keith Minier (53-135), 1998-2000
Robb Burt (104-265), 1998-2000

Free Throws Made

532
520
471
422
418
394
374
367
362
339

Eric Mounts, 1977-81
Pete Reese, 1956-60

Ken Rucker, 1989-93
Dozier Carter, 1961-65
John Krueger, 1995-99

El Seabra, 1991-95

Al Knott, 1964-68

Ricardo Alliman, 2006-10
Bruce McDonald, 1965-69
Ryan Short, 2004-08

Free Throw Pct. (2 FTM/G)

.874
.862
.833
.821
.819
.803
799
.796
791
.786

Chris Reese (318-364), 1984-89
Jesse Deister (162-188), 1997-99
Ric Watson (195-234), 1971-74
Bruce McDonald (362-441), 1965-69
Bill Trefzger (118-144), 1968-70
Jason Weakley (306-381), 2001-05
John Krueger (418-523), 1995-99
Tony Ewing (148-186), 1984-85, 86-88
Steve Young (287-363), 1971-75
Eric Mounts (532-677), 1977-81

Rebounds

1,561

Dozier Carter, 1961-65

1,366 Gary Walthall, 1960-63, 64-65
1,246 Don Atherton, 1967-71

1,200 Ken Rucker, 1989-93

1,177 Mugabe Thomas, 2002-06

1,101

Ricardo Alliman, 2006-10

1,047 Dominic McKinley, 1988-92
1,027 Pete Reese, 1956-60

975 Al Knott, 1964-68

973 Barry Chamberlin, 2000-04

Assists

565
535
495
483
469
454
438
414
412
402

Jason Weakley, 2001-05

Greg Guiler, 2000-04

Mark Combs, 1988-90, 91-93
Dominic McKinley, 1988-92

El Seabra, 1991-95

Tom Greve, 1981-85

Josh Gast, 2000-04

Dan Coomes, 1972-76

George Gorman, 1982-84, 85-86
Eric Mounts, 1977-81

Blocks

287
146
126
122
120
117
107
93
92
85

Daniel Rose, 2005-09
Michael Minto, 1988-90
Mugabe Thomas, 2002-06
Ricardo Alliman, 2006-10
Ted Forrest, 1996-2000
Ken Rucker, 1989-93
Dominic McKinley, 1988-92
David Barnes, 1989-93
Drew Borton, 2002-06
Bobby Polack, 1993-96

Steals

371
278
233
225
196
186
185
182
167
156

Dominic McKinley, 1988-92
Ken Rucker, 1989-93

Jason Weakley, 2001-05
Mugabe Thomas, 2002-06
Todd Pennington, 1987-91
Mark Combs, 1988-90, 91-93
Gary Harrison, 1987-89

El Seabra, 1991-95

John Krueger, 1995-99
David Barnes, 1989-93
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10 Kinsey Road
Xenia, Ohio 45385
937-372-6391
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Gourmet G ift\
Baskets

Custom made gift baskets
available at:

1 866.324-9774

www.thebestgourmetgiftbaskets.com
20 N. Fountain, Springfield

@@ J

RAYMOND JAMES

Lou Vision
Vice President, Investments

Nate Sowder, CRPC®,WMS

Financial Advisor

yellowjackets.cedarville.edu
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No. 21 Jamestown is the lone newcomer
in this week’s poll

KANSAS CITY, Mo - For the seventh-
straight poll, Walsh (Ohio) is the No. 1
team, announced in the seventh regular-
season edition of the NAIA Division |l
Men's Basketball Coaches' Top 25 poall.
The Cavs have reached a 22-0 record to
start the campaign, the best start since
the 1982-83 season when they went 30-0.
Walsh is the unanimous No. 1 selection
16 first-place votes for the second-straight
week and posted 436 total points.

No. 21 Jamestown (N.D.) reaches the
Top 25 for the first time since the first reg-
ular-season poll on Nov. 29, 2010 (No.

22). The Jimmies have won five in-a-row
and 13 of their last 15 games. With an 18-5 record, they are current-
ly on top of the Dakota Athletic Conference standings.

Dropping one game last week, Indiana Tech fell out of the rankings.
With a 17-7 record, the Warriors were ranked 25th last week.

With the only undefeated record in the NAIA, Walsh continues to
dominant. The Cavs are ranked No. 1 in the NAIA in scoring margin
(32.1 ppg), scoring offense (95.8 ppg) and field goal percentage
(.519). Eighteen of their 22 victories have been decided by more than
10 points, including a 99-63 victory against then-No. 18 Malone
(Ohio) on Jan. 29. They look to extend a 43-game home winning
streak this week.

For the second-straight week, Northwood (Fla.) holds the second-
position with 422 points. Holding a 20-2 record, the Seahawks won
their 12th-straight game with a 75-54 victory against Edward Waters
(Fla.) on Jan. 29.

No. 3 Cornerstone (Mich.) continues to hold steady in the top 10.
With 408 points in the Top 25, the Golden Eagles have been ranked
in the top 10 in all eight polls this year. On Wednesday, the Golden
Eagles host Marygrove (Mich.), followed by Indiana Tech on
Saturday. Davenport won its fourth-straight with a 62-44 victory
against Aquinas (Mich.) on Jan. 29.

Fourth-ranked Indiana Wesleyan moves up one spot this week, tal-

lying 426 points. Boasting a school-record 19-game winning streak,
the Wildcats recently defeated Bethel (Ind.), 70-61 on Jan. 29. A key
matchup is on Tuesday against No. 13 Saint Francis (Ind.). Currently
with a 22-3 record, Indiana Wesleyan is a perfect 11-0 in the Mid-
Central College Conference.
Sliding up one spot, No. 5 Embry-Riddle posts 378 total points in the
poll. The Eagles are 21-2 and have won their last six games and 18
of their last 19. With a win against No. 2 Northwood on Monday, Jan.
31 Embry-Riddle would grab the first-place position in The Sun
Conference. The Eagles head into the contest trailing Northwood by
one-half game in the standings. After Monday, Embry-Riddle faces
Southeastern (Fla.) on Wednesday and Edward Waters (Fla.) on
Saturday.

Eleven conferences are represented this week, led by the four
members from the Mid-Central College Conference (MCC) and Great
Plains Athletic Conference (GPAC). The MCC claims No. 4 Indiana
Wesleyan, No. 13 Saint Francis (Ind.), No. 19 (tie) Grace (Ind.) and
No. 19 (tie) Huntington (Ind.). These four hail from the GPAC: No. 11
Northwestern (lowa), No. 14 Briar Cliff (lowa), No. 17 Sioux Falls
(S.D.) and No. 22 Dakota Wesleyan (S.D.). The Cascade Collegiate
Conference, Midlands Collegiate Conference and Wolverine-Hoosier
Athletic Conference each land a trio of teams.

The poll was voted upon by a panel of head coaches representing
each of the conferences and independents. The eighth regular-sea-
son Top 25 will be announced on Feb. 7.

NAIA Il National Rankings *

NAIA Division Il Men’s Basketball Top 25 Poll #7'« Jan. 31,2011

Rank Last Poll School 2010-11 Record Pts
1 1 Walsh University (Ohio) 22-0 436
2 2 Northwood University (Fla.) 20-2 422
3 3 Cornerstone University (Mich.) 21-3 408
4 5 Indiana Wesleyan University 22-3 392
5 6 Embry-Riddle Aeronautical Univ. (Fla.) 21-2 378
6 10 Bellevue University (Neb.) 19-4 365
7 9 Oregon Insitute of Technology 21-3 355
8 4 Oklahoma Wesleyan University 20-3 336
9 Black Hills State College (S.D.) 17-5 318
10 14 lowa Wesleyan College 17-2 307
11 15 Northwestern College (lowa) 18-5 292
12 14 Davenport University (Mich.) 21-4 275
13 11 University of Saint Francis (Ind.) 19-6 268
14 8 Briar Cliff University (lowa) 20-5 258
15 12 Eastern Oregon University 17-5 252
16 16 Northwest University (Wash.) 16-5 217
17 19 University of Sioux Falls (S.D.) 17-6 193
18 20 College of the Ozarks (Mo.) 16-7 192
T19 22 Huntington University (Ind.) 18-6 166
T19 17 Grace College (Ind.) 16-8 166
21 RV Jamestown College (N.D.) 18-5 141
22 23 Dakota Wesleyan University (S.D.) 19-6 140
23 24 Bryan College (Tenn.) 16-6 110
24 21 Indiana University Southeast 13-9 101
25 RV Malone University (Ohio) 15-9 96

Others Receiving Votes:

Indiana Institute of Technology 85; Indiana University East 75; Warner Pacific College (Ore.) 69;
Saint Ambrose University (lowa) 43; Warner University (Fla.) 13; Sterling College (Kan.) 13;
Concordia University (Mich.) 10; Mount Mercy University (lowa) 9; Central Christian College (Kan.)
8; Cedarville University (Ohio) 7; Asbury University (Ky.) 7; Tabor College (Kan.) 3; Milligan
College (Tenn.) 1; Johnson & Wales University (Colo.) 1; Ashford University (lowa) 1; South
Dakota Mines & Technology 1; Mount Vernon Nazarene University (Ohio) 1; Saint Thomas
University (Fla.) 1; Dickinson State University (N.D.) 1; California State University-Maritime 1;
Dordt College (lowa) 1.

yellowjackets.cedarville.edu
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Springfield, Ohio

937-325-8480

Mom and Dad’s
Dairy Bar & Grille

320 N. Main St.,
Cedarville, OH

(937)766-2046
Offering Game Night Specials

Christian Camp &
Retreat Center

Registration for summer camp is open

We hire Cedarville students for summer ministry

Looking for a great family vacation....... ?
How about family camp?

740-778-CAMP
www.sciotohills.com

Hightech
Automotive

Appointments for sick cars
and unhappy owners;

937.766.9852

105 West Xenia Avenue
Cedarville, OH

M.A. RICHEY MFG.
P.O. BOX 166

MICHIGANTOWN, IN 46057
1-800-333-PITS (7487)
765-249-2426 « FAX: 765-249-3010

STEPHEN GRIFFY
STEPHEN@RICHEYATHLETICS.COM

RICHEYATHLETICS.COM

W Security for Your
—  Family

Life insurance from Northwestern Mutual provides financial
protection for your family from a company consistently
receiving the best possible insurance financial strength ratings
from A.M. Best (A++, 7/2009) and Fitch Ratings (AAA,
6/2009). The cash value of the policy can be used to help pay
for college, to supplement your income or for emergencies.
And you'll always know that your family is secure.

Eric M Anderson

Financial Advisor

70 Birch Aly Ste 210 w  Northwestern Mutual'
Beavercreek insurance / investments / ideas”
(937) 427-7170

05-2644 The Northwestern Mutual Life Insurance Company, Milwaukee, WI (Northwestem Mutual). Eric M Anderson is an Insurance Agent of Northwestern
Mutual (life and disability insurance, annuities) and a Registered Representative and Investment Adviser Representative of Northwestern Mutual
Investment Services, LLC (securities), a subsidiary of Northwestern Mutual, broker-dealer, registered investment adviser and member FINRA and SIPC.

yellowjackets.cedarville.edu
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2010-11 Yellow Jacket Cheerleaders

The Cedarville University Spirit Unit consists of the Cheerleaders
and Mascot! The unit takes great pride in giving 100% at Lady
Jacket basketball games. This group is dedicated to upholding the
rich traditions of Cedarville University through leadership skills, ded-
ication, commitment, community involvement, mentorship to the
youth of today and promoting school spirit through sporting events,
exhibitions and competitive events.

* Rob Anfang / Ringwood, NJ

* Lewis Carter / Goshen, OH

* Lauren Clark / Sewell, NJ

* Francesca Couser / Xenia, OH

« Jane Covel / Middletown, DE

« Joe Gallagher / Westerville, OH
* Nick Hobbs / Indialantic, FL

e Zachary Lorenzini / Herndon, VA
« Tricia Maquire / Centerville, OH
« Danielle McKenna / Dalton, OH
« Brittney Morris / Barberton, OH

« Brittany Muschott / Galina, OH

« Jessica Presley / Loveland, OH
« Adam Silorey / Oxford, Ml

« Bill Simpson / Westfield Center, OH
* Brendan Stiver / Brookville, OH

* Caleb Venman / Mentor, OH

Give Her the Ring She's Always Dreamed About.

And get the most

BEAUTIFUL ENGAGEMENT RING

rr DIAMOND

FORYOUR MONEY

Guaranteed®

CELLAR-

6280 Sawmill Road, Dublin, Ohio 43017  Easton Town Center, 3960 New Bond Street, Columbus, Ohio 43219

*Price Guarantee information is available at www.diamondcellar.com.

yellowjackets.cedarville.edu
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2010-11 Cedarville University Men's Basketball

Rian G Daniel 5 Zach Imign
1 Hecker Kohavi Westrum Grant
6-5, Forward 6-2, Guard 6-6, Forward 6-8, Center 6-0, Guard
Sophomore Junior Senior Freshman Sophomore
Columbus, OH Pawnee, IL Granger, IA Kingston, Jamaica Sidney, OH
Austin lemck Adam Malt
21 Fooe anmon Riehle Hamer
6-0, Guard 6-0, Guard 6-3, Forward 6-3, Guard/Forward
Sophomore Senior Senior Senior
Castle Rock, CO Springfield, OH Fdgerton, OH Cedarvile, CH

Combs Interior
Specialties Inc.

471 Funderburg Road
Fairborn, Ohio 45324
Phone: 937-879-2047
Fax: 937-879-0003
Cell: 937-604-3134
Mark Combs - CEO/President
mcombs@ combsinterior.com

www.combsinterior.com

44 Caeb
Vaawndl
6-8, Center

Sophomore
Nashville, TN

RRK t

6-7, Forward
Senior
Peachtree City, GA

JPM

Custom Impressions
When First Impressions MATTER!!
www.jdmcustomimpressions.com

Over 800,000 items to show
Your Team Spirit!!

Jerseys Warm-ups

Team Bags Fan Favorites

Athletic Camp shirts, balls and hags

Proud Alum Supporter
of the
Yellow Jackets!!!


mailto:mcombs@combsinterior.com
http://www.combsinterior.com
http://www.jdmcustomimpressions.com

	Cedarville vs. Point Park
	Recommended Citation

	Program-2-3M-11_Program

